
 

1. Eenadu Television Pvt Limited 

2. Raj Television Network Limited 

3. Bennett, Coleman & Company Limited (Times 

Network) 

4. Silverstar Communications Ltd. 

5. Mavis Satcom Limited 

6. Tarang Broadcasting Company Limited  

7. New Delhi Television Limited (NDTV) 

8. TV Today Network Ltd. 

9. SUN TV Network Limited 

10. Discovery Communications India 

11.  JIO Star India Private Limited 

12. Culver Max Entertainment Private Limited  

13. Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited 

14. Zee Media Corporation Limited 

15. Kalaignar TV Pvt Ltd 

16. Sidharth Broadcasting Private Limited 

17. BBC Global News India Private Limited 

18. IN10 Media Private Limited 

 

 

 



 

Eenadu Television Pvt Limited 
 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet 

A la Carte MRP of 

Channel                      

(in Rs.)              

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of 

Bouquet            

(in Rs.)               

(excluding 

taxes)  

1 ETV Family Pack 

1 ETV Telugu 19.00 

36.00 

 
2 ETV Plus  13.00  
3 ETV Cinema  17.00  
4 ETV BalBharat SD 4.00  
5 ETV Life  2.00  
6 ETV Abhiruchi  3.00  
7 ETV Andhra Pradesh 2.00  
8 ETV Telangana   2.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 62.00  

2 
ETV HD Family 

Pack 

1 ETV HD 19.00 

45.00 

 
2 ETV Plus HD 17.00  
3 ETV Cinema HD 19.00  
4 ETV BalBharat HD 6.00  
5 ETV Abhiruchi  3.00  
6 ETV Life  2.00  
7 ETV Andhra Pradesh 2.00  
8 ETV Telangana   2.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 70.00  

3 
ETV HD Family 

Pack -1 

1 ETV HD 19.00 

45.00 

 
2 ETV Plus  13.00  
3 ETV Cinema  17.00  
4 ETV BalBharat SD 4.00  
5 ETV Abhiruchi  3.00  
6 ETV Life  2.00  
7 ETV Andhra Pradesh 2.00  
8 ETV Telangana   2.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 62.00  
 

  



Raj Television Network Limited 

S. No. Bouquet name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet 

A la Carte MRP 

of Channel                        

(in Rs.)                 

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                  

(in Rs.)                           

(excluding taxes) 

1 Bouquet - 1 

1 Raj TV 4.00 

7.00 

2 Raj Digital Plus 1.60 

3 Raj News  0.28 

4 Raj Musix 1.40 

5 Raj Nagaichuvai 1.50 

6 Raj Pariwar 0.75 

  Total Sum of MRP 9.53 

      
 

  



Bennett, Coleman & Company Limited (Times Network)  
 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte 

MRP of 

Channel                              

(in Rs.)             

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet           

(in Rs.)              

(excluding taxes) 

 

1 BOUQUET-1  

1 Times Now 3.00 

5.00 

 
2 ET NOW 2.00  
3 Zoom 0.50  
4 Mirror Now 0.10  
5 ET Now Swadesh 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 6.60  

2 BOUQUET-2  

1 Times Now 3.00 

15.00 

 
2 Mirror Now 0.10  
3 ET NOW 2.00  
4 Zoom 0.50  
5 Movies Now 10.00  
6 MNX 5.00  
7 Romedy Now 5.00  
8 ET Now Swadesh 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 26.60  

3 BOUQUET-3 

1 Times Now World (HD) 3.00 

30.00 

 
2 Times Now 3.00  
3 Mirror Now 0.10  
4 ET NOW 2.00  
5 Zoom 0.50  
6 Movies Now HD 16.00  
7 MNX HD 10.00  
8 Romedy Now 5.00  
9 MN+ ( HD) 10.00  
10 Times Now Navbharat HD 2.00  
11 ET Now Swadesh 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 52.60  

4 BOUQUET-4 

1 Times Now World (HD) 3.00 

7.00 

 
2 Times Now 3.00  
3 Mirror Now 0.10  
4 ET NOW 2.00  
5 Zoom 0.50  
6 Times Now Navbharat HD 2.00  
7 ET Now Swadesh 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 11.60  



5 BOUQUET-5 

1 ET Now Swadesh 1.00 

1.00 

 
2 Zoom 0.50  
3 Mirror Now 0.10  
  Total Sum of MRP 1.60  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Silver Star Communications Ltd. 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP 

of Channel                         

(in Rs.)                    

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                

(in Rs.)                           

(excluding taxes) 

1 Bouquet 1 

1 Mega TV 3.00 

3.6 2 Mega Musiq 2.00 

3 Mega 24 1.00 



  Total Sum of MRP 6.00 

2 Bouquet 2 

1 Mega TV 3.00 

3.45 2 Mega Musiq 2.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 5.00 

3 Bouquet 3 

1 Mega TV 3.00 

3.3 2 Mega 24 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 4.00 

 
  



Mavis Satcom Limited 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP 

of Channel                      

(in Rs.)           

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                

(in Rs.)                       

(excluding taxes) 

1 Bouquet 

1 Jaya TV HD 6.00 

8.00 

2 Jaya Plus SD 0.50 

3 Jaya Max SD 2.25 

4 J Movies SD 2.25 

  Total Sum of MRP 11.00 

 
  



Tarang Broadcasting Company Limited 

S. No. 
Bouquet 

Name 
S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP of 

Channel                        

(in Rs.)                      

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                         

(in Rs.)                                

(excluding taxes) 

1 Bouquet 

1 Tarang 19.00 

24.65 

2 Tarang Music 2.00 

3 Prarthana Life 3.00 

4 Alankar 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 29.00 

      
 
  



New Delhi Television Limited (NDTV) 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP of 

Channel                             

(in Rs.)                         

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                   

(in Rs.)               

(excluding taxes) 

1 NDTV ULTRA 

1 NDTV 24*7 3.50 

4.50 
2 NDTV Profit  1.50 

3 Good Times 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 6.50 

2 
NDTV NORTH 

LIFE 

1 NDTV 24*7 3.50 

4.00 2 Good Times 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 5.00 

3 

NDTV 

ENGLISH 

INFO 

1 NDTV 24*7 3.50 

3.50 2 NDTV Profit  1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 5.00 

 
  



TV Today Network Ltd. 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. 
Channels in 

Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP 

of Channel                        

(in Rs.)                     

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                  

(in Rs.)                          

(excluding taxes) 

1 New Bouquet  

1 AAJ Tak HD 2.50 

2.89 2 India Today 1.80 

  Total Sum of MRP 4.30 

      

      

      
 

  



SUN TV Network Limited 
       

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP of 

Channel                         

(in Rs.)                 

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                 

(in Rs.)                   

(excluding taxes) 

       

1 Tamil Basic 

1 SUN TV 19.00 

54.00 

       

2 KTV 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music  6.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 73.00        

2 Telugu Basic 

1 Gemini TV 19.00 

41.00 

       

2 Gemini Movies 19.00        

3 Gemini Comedy 5.00        

4 Gemini Music 4.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 58.00        

3 Kannada Basic 

1 Udaya TV 19.00 

41.00 

       

2 Udaya Movies 19.00        

3 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

4 Udaya Music 6.00        

5 Chintu TV 6.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 57.00        

4 Malayalam Basic 

1 Surya TV 12.00 

24.00 

       

2 Surya Movies 12.00        

3 Kochu TV 6.00        

4 Surya Music  4.00        

5 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 39.00        

5 Tamil Telugu 

1 SUN TV 19.00 

72.50 

       

2 KTV 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music  6.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Gemini TV 19.00        

9 Gemini Movies 19.00        

10 Gemini Comedy 5.00        



11 Gemini Music 4.00        

12 Kushi TV 4.00        

13 Gemini Life 7.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 131.00        

6 Tamil Kannada 

1 SUN TV 19.00 

71.50 

       

2 KTV 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music 6.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News 1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Udaya TV 19.00        

9 Udaya Movies 19.00        

10 Udaya Comedy  7.00        

11 Udaya Music 6.00        

12 Chintu Tv 6.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 130.00        

7 Tamil Malayalam 

1 SUN TV  19.00 

62.00 

       

2 KTV 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music 6.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Surya TV  12.00        

9 Surya Movies 12.00        

10 Kochu TV 6.00        

11 Surya Music 4.00        

12 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 112.00        

8 Telugu Kannada 

1 Gemini TV  19.00 

63.50 

       

2 Gemini Movies 19.00        

3 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

4 Gemini Music 4.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

7 Udaya TV 19.00        

8 Udaya Movies 19.00        

9 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

10 Udaya Music 6.00        

11 Chintu TV 6.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 115.00        

9 Telugu Malayalam 1 Gemini TV  19.00 53.50        



2 Gemini Movies 19.00        

3 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

4 Gemini Music 4.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

7 Surya TV 12.00        

8 Surya Movies 12.00        

9 Kochu TV 6.00        

10 Surya Music 4.00        

11 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 97.00        

10 
Kannada 

Malayalam 

1 Udaya TV 19.00 

53.00 

       

2 Udaya Movies 19.00        

3 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

4 Udaya Music 6.00        

5 Chintu TV 6.00        

6 Surya TV 12.00        

7 Surya Movies 12.00        

8 Kochu TV 6.00        

9 Surya Music 4.00        

10 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 96.00        

11 Sun Ultimate Pack 

1 SUN TV 19.00 

125.00 

       

2 KTV 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music  6.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Gemini TV 19.00        

9 Gemini Movies 19.00        

10 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

11 Gemini Music 4.00        

12 Kushi TV 4.00        

13 Gemini Life 7.00        

14 Udaya TV 19.00        

15 Udaya Movies 19.00        

16 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

17 Udaya Music 6.00        

18 Chintu TV 6.00        

19 Surya TV 12.00        

20 Surya Movies 12.00        



21 Kochu TV 6.00        

22 Surya Music 4.00        

23 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 227.00        

12 HD Tamil Basic 

1 SUN TV HD 19.00 

77.00 

       

2 KTV HD 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music HD 19.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 86.00        

13 HD Telugu Basic 

1 Gemini TV HD 19.00 

65.00 

       

2 Gemini Movies HD 19.00        

3 Gemini Comedy 5.00        

4 Gemini Music HD 19.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 73.00        

14 
HD Kannada 

Basic 

1 Udaya TV HD 19.00 

51.00 

       

2 Udaya Movies 19.00        

3 Chintu TV 6.00        

4 Udaya Music 6.00        

5 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 57.00        

15 
HD Malayalam 

Basic 

1 Surya TV HD 19.00 

32.00 

       

2 Surya Movies 12.00        

3 Kochu TV 6.00        

4 Surya Music  4.00        

5 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 46.00        

16 HD Tamil Telugu 

1 SUN TV HD 19.00 

100.00 

       

2 KTV HD 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music HD 19.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Gemini TV HD 19.00        

9 Gemini Movies HD 19.00        

10 Gemini Comedy 5.00        

11 Gemini Music HD 19.00        



12 Kushi TV 4.00        

13 Gemini Life 7.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 159.00        

17 
HD Tamil 

Kannada 

1 SUN TV HD 19.00 

90.00 

       

2 KTV HD 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music HD 19.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News 1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Udaya TV HD 19.00        

9 Udaya Movies 19.00        

10 Udaya Comedy  7.00        

11 Udaya Music 6.00        

12 Chintu Tv 6.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 143.00        

18 
HD Tamil 

Malayalam 

1 SUN TV HD 19.00 

90.00 

       

2 KTV HD 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music HD 19.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Surya TV HD 19.00        

9 Surya Movies 12.00        

10 Kochu TV 6.00        

11 Surya Music 4.00        

12 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 132.00        

19 
HD Telugu 

Kannada 

1 Gemini TV HD 19.00 

90.00 

       

2 Gemini Movies HD 19.00        

3 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

4 Gemini Music HD 19.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

7 Udaya TV HD 19.00        

8 Udaya Movies 19.00        

9 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

10 Udaya Music 6.00        

11 Chintu TV 6.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 130.00        

20 
HD Telugu 

Malayalam 

1 Gemini TV HD 19.00 
80.00        

2 Gemini Movies HD 19.00        



3 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

4 Gemini Music HD 19.00        

5 Kushi TV 4.00        

6 Gemini Life 7.00        

7 Surya TV HD 19.00        

8 Surya Movies 12.00        

9 Kochu TV 6.00        

10 Surya Music 4.00        

11 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 119.00        

21 
HD Kannada 

Malayalam 

1 Udaya TV HD 19.00 

75.00 

       

2 Udaya Movies 19.00        

3 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

4 Udaya Music 6.00        

5 Chintu TV 6.00        

6 Surya TV HD 19.00        

7 Surya Movies 12.00        

8 Kochu TV 6.00        

9 Surya Music 4.00        

10 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 103.00        

22 
HD Sun Ultimate 

Pack 

1 
SUN TV HD 

19.00 

145.00 

 

  

       

2 KTV HD 19.00        

3 Adithya TV 10.00        

4 Sun Music HD 19.00        

5 Chutti TV 6.00        

6 Sun News  1.00        

7 SUN Life 12.00        

8 Gemini TV HD 19.00        

9 Gemini Movies HD 19.00        

10 Gemini Comedy  5.00        

11 Gemini Music HD 19.00        

12 Kushi TV 4.00        

13 Gemini Life 7.00        

14 Udaya TV HD 19.00        

15 Udaya Movies 19.00        

16 Udaya Comedy 7.00        

17 Udaya Music 6.00        

18 Chintu TV 6.00        

19 Surya TV HD 19.00        

20 Surya Movies 12.00        



 

 

  

21 Kochu TV 6.00        

22 Surya Music 4.00        

23 Surya Comedy 5.00        

  Total Sum of MRP 262.00        



Discovery Communication and Warner Media 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP 

of Channel                            

(in Rs.)                

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                       

(in Rs.)                    

(excluding taxes) 

1 WBD Life SD 

1 Discovery Channel 4.00 

15.00 

2 Animal Planet 2.00 

3 TLC 2.00 

4 Cartoon Network 5.00 

5 Pogo 5.00 

6 Discovery Kids 4.00 

7 Eurosport 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 27.00 

2 
WBD Family 

SD 

1 Discovery Channel 4.00 

17.00 

2 Animal Planet 2.00 

3 TLC 2.00 

4 Cartoon Network 5.00 

5 Pogo 5.00 

6 Discovery Kids 4.00 

7 Eurosport 5.00 

8 
Investigation 

Discovery 1.00 

9 Discovery Science 1.00 

10 Discovery Turbo 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 30.00 

3 
WBD Life India 

SD 

1 Discovery Channel 4.00 

17.00 

2 Animal Planet 2.00 

3 TLC 2.00 

4 Cartoon Network 5.00 

5 Pogo 5.00 

6 Discovery Kids 4.00 

7 Eurosport 
5.00 

8 DTamil 3.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 30.50 

4 
WBD Family 

India SD 

1 Discovery Channel 
4.00 

19.00 2 Animal Planet 
2.00 

3 TLC 2.00 

4 Cartoon Network 5.00 



5 Pogo 5.00 

6 Discovery Kids 4.00 

7 Eurosport 5.00 

8 
Investigation 

Discovery 1.00 

9 Discovery Science 1.00 

10 DTamil 3.50 

11 Discovery Turbo 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 33.50 

5 WBD Life HD 

1 Discovery HD 10.00 

26.00 

2 Animal Planet HD 5.00 

3 TLC HD 3.00 

4 
Cartoon Network 

HD+ 7.00 

5 Eurosport HD 7.00 

6 Pogo 5.00 

7 Discovery Kids 4.00 

8 Cartoon Network 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 46.00 

6 
WBD Family 

HD 

1 Discovery HD 10.00 

28.00 

2 Animal Planet HD 5.00 

3 TLC HD 3.00 

4 
Cartoon Network 

HD+ 7.00 

5 Eurosport HD 7.00 

6 Discovery Science 1.00 

7 Discovery Turbo 1.00 

8 Pogo 5.00 

9 Cartoon Network 5.00 

10 
Investigation 

Discovery HD 2.00 

11 Discovery Kids 4.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 50.00 

7 
WBD Life India 

HD 

1 Discovery HD 10.00 

28.00 

2 Animal Planet HD 5.00 

3 TLC HD 3.00 

4 
Cartoon Network 

HD+ 7.00 

5 Eurosport HD 7.00 

6 Pogo 5.00 

7 Discovery Kids 4.00 

8 DTamil 3.50 

9 Cartoon Network 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 49.50 



8 
WBD Family 

India HD 

1 Discovery HD 10.00 

30.00 

2 Animal Planet HD 5.00 

3 TLC HD 3.00 

4 
Cartoon Network 

HD+ 7.00 

5 Eurosport HD 7.00 

6 Discovery Science 1.00 

7 Discovery Turbo 1.00 

8 Pogo 5.00 

9 Cartoon Network  5.00 

10 Discovery Kids 4.00 

11 DTamil 3.50 

12 
Investigation 

Discovery HD 2.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 53.50 

 

  



JIO Star India Private Limited 
 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte 

MRP of 

Channel                          

(in Rs.)                       

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of 

Bouquet               

(in Rs.)                    

(excluding 

taxes) 

 

1 SVP Hindi 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

110.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

5 Star Gold 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 5.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3  19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

13 Nick 7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Sonic 2.00  

17 National Geographic 3.00  

18 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

19 The History Channel 3.00  

20 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNN News18 0.50  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

25 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

26 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 

27 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  



28 News18 Punjab 0.10  

29 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 180.30  

2 SVP Hindi Basic 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

110.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

5 Star Gold 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 5.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3  19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

13 Nick 7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Sonic 2.00  

17 National Geographic 3.00  

18 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

19 The History Channel 3.00  

20 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

23 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

24 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 

25 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  

26 News18 Punjab 0.10  

27 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 175.80  



3 SPP Hindi 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

180.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

5 Star Gold 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 5.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3  19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

13 Nick 7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Sonic 2.00  

17 National Geographic 3.00  

18 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

19 The History Channel 3.00  

20 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNN News18 0.50  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

25 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

26 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 

27 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  

28 News18 Punjab 0.10  

29 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 

30 Colors Infinity 10.00  

31 Star Movies 19.00  

32 Star Movies Select 10.00  



33 Star Gold Select 7.00  

34 MTV 5.00  

35 Star Sports 1 19.00  

36 Star Sports 2 19.00  

37 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

38 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 298.30  

4 SVP Lite HD Hindi 

1 Colors HD 19.00 

150.00 

 

2 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

3 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

6 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

7 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

8 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

9 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

10 Star Sports 3 19.00  

11 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

12 Nick HD+ 10.00  

13 Nick  7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 National Geographic HD 14.00  

17 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

18 History TV18 HD 7.00  

19 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

20 CNBC TV18 4.00  

21 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

22 CNN News18 0.50  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

25 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

26 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 



27 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  

28 News18 Punjab 0.10  

29 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 202.30  

5 SVP Lite Hindi HD Basic 

1 Colors HD 19.00 

150.00 

 

2 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

3 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

6 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

7 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

8 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

9 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

10 Star Sports 3 19.00  

11 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

12 Nick HD+ 10.00  

13 Nick  7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Sonic 2.00  

17 National Geographic HD 14.00  

18 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

19 History TV18 HD 7.00  

20 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

23 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

24 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 

25 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  

26 News18 Punjab 0.10  

27 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 



  Total Sum of MRP 198.80  

6 SPP Lite Hindi HD 

1 Colors HD 19.00 

210.00 

 

2 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

3 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

6 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

7 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

8 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

9 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

10 Star Sports 3 19.00  

11 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

12 Nick HD+ 10.00  

13 Nick  7.00  

14 Hungama TV 2.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Sonic 2.00  

17 National Geographic HD 14.00  

18 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

19 History TV18 HD 7.00  

20 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

23 CNN News18 0.50  

24 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

25 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

26 
News18 Uttar 

Pradesh/Uttarakhand 
0.10 

 

27 
News18 Madhya 

Pradesh/Chhattisgarh 
0.10 

 

28 News 18 Rajasthan 0.10  

29 News18 Punjab 0.10  

30 

News18 Jammu 

Kashmir Ladakh 

Himachal Haryana 

0.10 

 

31 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  



32 Star Movies HD 19.00  

33 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

34 Star Gold Select HD 8.00  

35 MTV HD 8.00  

36 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

37 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

38 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

39 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 345.30  

7 SVP Marathi Hindi 

1 Star Pravah 19.00 

125.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi 15.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Star Bharat 15.00  

6 Pravah Picture 6.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8  Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick  7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 News18 Marathi 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 219.70  



bang8 SVP Marathi Hindi Basic 

1 Star Pravah 19.00 

125.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi 15.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Star Bharat 15.00  

6 Pravah Picture 6.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8  Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick  7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 News18 Marathi 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 215.20  

9 SPP Marathi Hindi 

1 Star Pravah 19.00 

195.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi 15.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Star Bharat 15.00  

6 Pravah Picture 6.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8  Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  



12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick  7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 News18 Marathi 0.10  

27 Colors Infinity  10.00  

28 Star Movies  19.00  

29 Star Movies Select  10.00  

30 Star Gold Select  7.00  

31 MTV  5.00  

32 Star Sports 1 19.00  

33 Star Sports 2 19.00  

34 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

35 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 337.70  

10 SVP Marathi Lite Hindi HD 

1 Star Pravah HD 19.00 

170.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Pravah Picture HD 10.00  

6 Star Gold HD 19.00  

7 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  



12 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  

14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick HD+ 10.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Hungama TV 2.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic HD 14.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

22 History TV18 HD 7.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

25 CNN News18 0.50  

26 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

27 News18 Marathi 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 251.70  

11 
SVP Marathi Lite Hindi HD 

Basic  

1 Star Pravah HD 19.00 

170.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Pravah Picture HD 10.00  

6 Star Gold HD 19.00  

7 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  

14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick HD+ 10.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Hungama TV 2.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  



20 National Geographic HD 14.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

22 History TV18 HD 7.00  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 News18 Marathi 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 246.20  

12 SPP Marathi Lite Hindi HD 

1 Star Pravah HD 19.00 

240.00 

 

2 Colors Marathi HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Pravah Picture HD 10.00  

6 Star Gold HD 19.00  

7 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  

14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick HD+ 10.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Hungama TV 2.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic HD 14.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

22 History TV18 HD 7.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

25 CNN News18 0.50  

26 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

27 News18 Marathi 0.10  

28 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

29 Star Movies HD 19.00  

30 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  



31 Star Gold Select HD 8.00  

32 MTV HD 8.00  

33 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

34 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

35 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

36 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 392.70  

13 SVP Gujarati Hindi 

1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

115.00 

 

2 Star Plus 19.00  

3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

6 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

7 Star Gold 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 5.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  

14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic 3.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

21 The History Channel 3.00  

22 CNBC TV18 4.00  

23 CNN News18 0.50  

24 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

25 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

26 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 189.70  

14 SVP Gujarati Hindi Basic 
1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

115.00  

2 Star Plus 19.00  



3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

6 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

7 Star Gold 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 5.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  

14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic 3.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

21 The History Channel 3.00  

22 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

23 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

24 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 185.20  

15 SPP Gujarati Hindi 

1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

185.00 

 

2 Star Plus 19.00  

3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

6 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

7 Star Gold 19.00  

8 Star Gold 2 5.00  

9 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

10 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

11 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 3 19.00  



14 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic 3.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

21 The History Channel 3.00  

22 CNBC TV18 4.00  

23 CNN News18 0.50  

24 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

25 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

26 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

27 Colors Infinity 10.00  

28 Star Movies 19.00  

29 Star Movies Select 10.00  

30 Star Gold Select 7.00  

31 MTV 5.00  

32 Star Sports 1 19.00  

33 Star Sports 2 19.00  

34 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

35 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 307.70  

16 SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD 

1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

160.00 

 

2 Colors HD 19.00  

3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

5 Star Gold HD 19.00  

6 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  

13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  



14 Nick HD+ 10.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic HD 14.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

21 History TV18 HD 7.00  

22 CNBC TV18 4.00  

23 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

26 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

27 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 213.70  

17 
SVP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD 

Basic 

1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

160.00 

 

2 Colors HD 19.00  

3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

5 Star Gold HD 19.00  

6 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  

13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

14 Nick HD+ 10.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic HD 14.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

21 History TV18 HD 7.00  



22 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

23 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

24 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 208.20  

18 SPP Gujarati Lite Hindi HD 

1 Colors Gujarati 6.00 

220.00 

 

2 Colors HD 19.00  

3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Colors Gujarati Cinema 3.00  

5 Star Gold HD 19.00  

6 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  

13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

14 Nick HD+ 10.00  

15 Nick 7.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Sonic 2.00  

19 National Geographic HD 14.00  

20 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

21 History TV18 HD 7.00  

22 CNBC TV18 4.00  

23 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Bajaar 1.00  

26 News18 Gujarati 0.10  

27 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

28 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

29 Star Movies HD 19.00  

30 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

31 Star Gold Select HD 8.00  

32 MTV HD 8.00  



33 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

34 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

35 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

36 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 354.70  

19 SVP Bengali Hindi 

1 Star Jalsha 19.00 

125.00 

 

2 Colors Bangla 7.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  

6 Jalsha Movies 15.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8 Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

24 News18 Bangla 0.10  

25 CNBC TV18 4.00  

26 CNN News18 0.50  

27 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

28 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 220.90  

20 SVP Bengali Hindi Basic 1 Star Jalsha 19.00 125.00  



2 Colors Bangla 7.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  

6 Jalsha Movies 15.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8 Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

24 News18 Bangla 0.10  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 216.40  

21 SPP Bengali Hindi 

1 Star Jalsha 19.00 

195.00 

 

2 Colors Bangla 7.00  

3 Star Plus 19.00  

4 Colors 19.00  

5 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  

6 Jalsha Movies 15.00  

7 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

8 Star Gold 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 5.00  



10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Hungama TV 2.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic 3.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

22 The History Channel 3.00  

23 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

24 News18 Bangla 0.10  

25 CNBC TV18 4.00  

26 CNN News18 0.50  

27 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

28 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

29 Colors Infinity 10.00  

30 Star Movies 19.00  

31 Star Movies Select 10.00  

32 Star Gold Select 7.00  

33 MTV 5.00  

34 Star Sports 1 19.00  

35 Star Sports 2 19.00  

36 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

37 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 338.90  

22 
SVP Bengali Lite Hindi 

HD 

1 Star Jalsha HD 19.00 

170.00 

 

2 Colors Bangla HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Jalsha Movies HD 19.00  

6 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  



7 Star Gold HD 19.00  

8 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick HD+ 10.00  

17 Nick 7.00  

18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Hungama TV 2.00  

20 Sonic 2.00  

21 National Geographic HD 14.00  

22 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

23 History TV18 HD 7.00  

24 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

25 News18 Bangla 0.10  

26 CNBC TV18 4.00  

27 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

28 CNN News18 0.50  

29 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

30 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

  Total Sum of MRP 275.90  

23 
SVP Bengali Lite Hindi 

HD Basic 

1 Star Jalsha HD 19.00 

170.00 

 

2 Colors Bangla HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Jalsha Movies HD 19.00  

6 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  

7 Star Gold HD 19.00  

8 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  



11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Nick HD+ 10.00  

16 Nick 7.00  

17 Nick Jr 1.00  

18 Hungama TV 2.00  

19 Sonic 2.00  

20 National Geographic HD 14.00  

21 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

22 History TV18 HD 7.00  

23 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

24 News18 Bangla 0.10  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

27 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 270.40  

24 SPP Bengali Lite Hindi HD 

1 Star Jalsha HD 19.00 

240.00 

 

2 Colors Bangla HD 19.00  

3 Colors HD 19.00  

4 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

5 Jalsha Movies HD 19.00  

6 Colors Bangla Cinema 15.00  

7 Star Gold HD 19.00  

8 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

9 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

10 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

11 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

12 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

13 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

14 Star Sports 3 19.00  

15 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

16 Nick HD+ 10.00  

17 Nick 7.00  



18 Nick Jr 1.00  

19 Hungama TV 2.00  

20 Sonic 2.00  

21 National Geographic HD 14.00  

22 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

23 History TV18 HD 7.00  

24 
News18 Assam/North 

East 
0.10 

 

25 News18 Bangla 0.10  

26 CNBC TV18 4.00  

27 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

28 CNN News18 0.50  

29 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

30 
News18 

Bihar/Jharkhand 
0.10 

 

31 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

32 Star Movies HD 19.00  

33 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

34 Star Gold Select HD 8.00  

35 MTV HD 8.00  

36 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

37 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

38 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

39 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 416.90  

25 SVP Odia Hindi 

1 Star Kiran 15.00 

115.00 

 

2 Star Plus 19.00  

3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

6 Star Gold 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 5.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  



13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Hungama TV 2.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic 3.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

20 The History Channel 3.00  

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNN News18 0.50  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 News18 Odia 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 194.70  

26 SVP Odia Hindi Basic 

1 Star Kiran 15.00 

115.00 

 

2 Star Plus 19.00  

3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

6 Star Gold 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 5.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  

13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Hungama TV 2.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic 3.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

20 The History Channel 3.00  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 News18 Odia 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 190.20  



27 SPP Odia Hindi 

1 Star Kiran 15.00 

185.00 

 

2 Star Plus 19.00  

3 Colors 19.00  

4 Star Bharat 15.00  

5 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

6 Star Gold 19.00  

7 Star Gold 2 5.00  

8 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

9 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

10 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

11 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

12 Star Sports 3 19.00  

13 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Hungama TV 2.00  

16 Nick Jr 1.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic 3.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

20 The History Channel 3.00  

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNN News18 0.50  

23 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

24 News18 Odia 0.10  

25 Colors Infinity 10.00  

26 Star Movies 19.00  

27 Star Movies Select 10.00  

28 Star Gold Select 7.00  

29 MTV 5.00  

30 Star Sports 1 19.00  

31 Star Sports 2 19.00  

32 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

33 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 312.70  

28 SVP Odia Lite Hindi HD 
1 Star Kiran 15.00 

160.00  

2 Colors HD 19.00  



3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3 19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

13 Nick HD+ 10.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic HD 14.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

20 History TV18 HD 7.00  

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

23 CNN News18 0.50  

24 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

25 News18 Odia 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 218.70  

29 
SVP Odia Lite Hindi HD 

Basic 

1 Star Kiran 15.00 

160.00 

 

2 Colors HD 19.00  

3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3 19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  



13 Nick HD+ 10.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic HD 14.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

20 History TV18 HD 7.00  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 News18 Odia 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 213.20  

30 SPP Odia Lite Hindi HD 

1 Star Kiran 15.00 

220.00 

 

2 Colors HD 19.00  

3 Star Bharat HD 19.00  

4 Star Gold HD 19.00  

5 Colors Cineplex HD 19.00  

6 Star Gold 2 HD 8.00  

7 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

8 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

9 Star Sports 1 HD Hindi 19.00  

10 Star Sports 2 Hindi HD 19.00  

11 Star Sports 3 19.00  

12 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

13 Nick HD+ 10.00  

14 Nick 7.00  

15 Nick Jr 1.00  

16 Hungama TV 2.00  

17 Sonic 2.00  

18 National Geographic HD 14.00  

19 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

20 History TV18 HD 7.00  

21 CNBC TV18 4.00  

22 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

23 CNN News18 0.50  

24 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

25 News18 Odia 0.10  



26 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

27 Star Movies HD 19.00  

28 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

29 Star Gold Select HD 8.00  

30 MTV HD 8.00  

31 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

32 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

33 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

34 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 359.70  

31 SVP Lite Kannada 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

70.00 

 

2 Colors Super 1.00  

3 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

4 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Kannada 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 119.60  

32 SVP Lite Kannada Basic 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

70.00 

 

2 Colors Super 1.00  

3 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

4 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  



8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 News18 Kannada 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 115.10  

33 SPP Lite Kannada 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

140.00 

 

2 Colors Super 1.00  

3 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

4 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Kannada 0.10  

19 Colors Infinity 10.00  

20 Star Movies 19.00  

21 Star Movies Select 10.00  

22 Star Sports 1 19.00  

23 Star Sports 2 19.00  

24 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

25 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 225.60  



34 SVP Lite Kannada HD 

1 Suvarna Plus 10.00 

110.00 

 

2 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

3 Colors Super 1.00  

4 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

5 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

8 Star Sports 3 19.00  

9 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

10 Nick HD+ 10.00  

11 Nick 7.00  

12 Nick Jr 1.00  

13 Hungama TV 2.00  

14 Sonic 2.00  

15 National Geographic HD 14.00  

16 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

17 History TV18 HD 7.00  

18 CNBC TV18 4.00  

19 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 News18 Kannada 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 170.60  

35 SVP Lite Kannada HD Basic 

1 Suvarna Plus 10.00 

110.00 

 

2 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

3 Colors Super 1.00  

4 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

5 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

8 Star Sports 3 19.00  

9 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

10 Nick HD+ 10.00  

11 Nick 7.00  

12 Nick Jr 1.00  

13 Hungama TV 2.00  

14 Sonic 2.00  



15 National Geographic HD 14.00  

16 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

17 History TV18 HD 7.00  

18 News18 Kannada 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 165.10  

36 SPP Lite Kannada HD 

1 Suvarna Plus 10.00 

165.00 

 

2 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

3 Colors Super 1.00  

4 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

5 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

7 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

8 Star Sports 3 19.00  

9 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

10 Nick HD+ 10.00  

11 Nick 7.00  

12 Nick Jr 1.00  

13 Hungama TV 2.00  

14 Sonic 2.00  

15 National Geographic HD 14.00  

16 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

17 History TV18 HD 7.00  

18 CNBC TV18 4.00  

19 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 News18 Kannada 0.10  

22 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

23 Star Movies HD 19.00  

24 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

25 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

26 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 257.60  

37 SVP Lite Telugu 

1 Maa Movies 19.00 

70.00 

 

2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  



5 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

14 The History Channel 3.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

  Total Sum of MRP 115.50  

38 SVP Lite Telugu Basic 

1 Maa Movies 19.00 

70.00 

 

2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

14 The History Channel 3.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 111.00  

39 SPP Lite Telugu 

1 Maa Movies 19.00 

130.00 

 

2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  



9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

14 The History Channel 3.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 Colors Infinity 10.00  

18 Star Movies 19.00  

19 Star Movies Select 10.00  

20 Star Sports 1 19.00  

21 Star Sports 2 19.00  

22 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

23 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 221.50  

40 SVP Lite Telugu HD 

1 Maa Movies HD 19.00 

120.00 

 

2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Telugu HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

18 CNN News18 0.50  

  Total Sum of MRP 147.50  

41 SVP Lite Telugu HD Basic 1 Maa Movies HD 19.00 120.00  



2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Telugu HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 142.00  

42 SPP Lite Telugu HD 

1 Maa Movies HD 19.00 

175.00 

 

2 Maa Gold 9.00  

3 Maa Music 5.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Telugu HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Telugu HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

18 CNN News18 0.50  

19 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

20 Star Movies HD 19.00  

21 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  



22 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

23 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

24 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

25 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 272.50  

43 SVP Malayalam 

1 Asianet 19.00 

90.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Asianet Movies 19.00  

4 Star Sports 1 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

14 The History Channel 3.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 News18 Kerala 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 127.60  

44 SVP Malayalam Basic 

1 Asianet 19.00 

90.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Asianet Movies 19.00  

4 Star Sports 1 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  



14 The History Channel 3.00  

15 News18 Kerala 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 123.10  

45 SPP Malayalam 

1 Asianet 19.00 

150.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Asianet Movies 19.00  

4 Star Sports 1 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic 3.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

14 The History Channel 3.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 News18 Kerala 0.10  

18 Colors Infinity 10.00  

19 Star Movies 19.00  

20 Star Movies Select 10.00  

21 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

22 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 195.60  

46 SVP Lite Malayalam HD 

1 Asianet Movies HD 19.00 

120.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

4 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

5 Star Sports 3 19.00  

6 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

7 Nick HD+ 10.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Nick Jr 1.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  



11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic HD 14.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

14 History TV18 HD 7.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Kerala 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 140.60  

47 
SVP Lite Malayalam HD 

Basic 

1 Asianet Movies HD 19.00 

120.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

4 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

5 Star Sports 3 19.00  

6 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

7 Nick HD+ 10.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Nick Jr 1.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 National Geographic HD 14.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

14 History TV18 HD 7.00  

15 News18 Kerala 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 135.10  

48 SPP Lite Malayalam HD 

1 Asianet Movies HD 19.00 

165.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

4 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

5 Star Sports 3 19.00  

6 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

7 Nick HD+ 10.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Nick Jr 1.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  



12 National Geographic HD 14.00  

13 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

14 History TV18 HD 7.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Kerala 0.10  

19 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

20 Star Movies HD 19.00  

21 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

22 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

23 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 227.60  

49 SVP Tamil 

1 Vijay 19.00 

75.00 

 

2 Vijay Super 10.00  

3 Colors Tamil 5.00  

4 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 118.60  

50 SVP Tamil Basic 

1 Vijay 19.00 

75.00 

 

2 Vijay Super 10.00  

3 Colors Tamil 5.00  

4 Vijay Takkar 2.00  



5 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

  Total Sum of MRP 114.60  

51 SPP Mini Tamil 

1 Vijay 19.00 

76.00 

 

2 Vijay Super 10.00  

3 Colors Tamil 5.00  

4 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

19 Star Movies 19.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 137.60  

52 SPP Tamil 
1 Vijay 19.00 

150.00  

2 Vijay Super 10.00  



3 Colors Tamil 5.00  

4 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

5 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  

6 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  

7 Star Sports 3 19.00  

8 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic 3.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

15 The History Channel 3.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNN News18 0.50  

18 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

19 Colors Infinity 10.00  

20 Star Movies 19.00  

21 Star Movies Select 10.00  

22 Star Sports 1 19.00  

23 Star Sports 2 19.00  

24 Star Sports Select 1 19.00  

25 Star Sports Select 2 10.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 224.60  

53 SVP Lite Tamil HD 

1 Vijay Super HD 19.00 

120.00 

 

2 Colors Tamil HD 10.00  

3 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Tamil HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Tamil HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  



13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

18 CNN News18 0.50  

19 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 145.60  

54 SVP Lite Tamil HD Basic 

1 Vijay Super HD 19.00 

120.00 

 

2 Colors Tamil HD 10.00  

3 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Tamil HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Tamil HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

  Total Sum of MRP 140.60  

55 SPP Lite Tamil HD 

1 Vijay Super HD 19.00 

175.00 

 

2 Colors Tamil HD 10.00  

3 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

4 Star Sports 1 Tamil HD 19.00  

5 Star Sports 2 Tamil HD 19.00  

6 Star Sports 3 19.00  

7 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

8 Nick HD+ 10.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  



11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 National Geographic HD 14.00  

14 Nat Geo Wild HD 8.00  

15 History TV18 HD 7.00  

16 CNBC TV18 4.00  

17 CNBC TV18 Prime HD 1.00  

18 CNN News18 0.50  

19 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

20 Colors Infinity HD 15.00  

21 Star Movies HD 19.00  

22 Star Movies Select HD 19.00  

23 Star Sports HD1 19.00  

24 Star Sports HD2 19.00  

25 Star Sports Select HD1 19.00  

26 Star Sports Select HD2 15.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 270.60  

56 SVP Lite Kannada Hindi 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

116.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Suvarna 19.00  

4 Colors Super 1.00  

5 National Geographic 3.00  

6 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

7 The History Channel 3.00  

8 Hungama TV 2.00  

9 Nick Jr 1.00  

10 Nick 7.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

13 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

14 Star Gold 19.00  

15 Star Gold 2 5.00  

16 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

17 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

18 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

19 CNBC TV18 4.00  



20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 News18 Kannada 0.10  

23 Star Sports 3 19.00  

24 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

25 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

26 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 201.70  

57 SVP Hindi Lite Kannada 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

116.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Suvarna 19.00  

4 Colors Super 1.00  

5 National Geographic 3.00  

6 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

7 The History Channel 3.00  

8 Hungama TV 2.00  

9 Nick Jr 1.00  

10 Nick 7.00  

11 Sonic 2.00  

12 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

13 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

14 Star Gold 19.00  

15 Star Gold 2 5.00  

16 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

17 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

18 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

19 CNBC TV18 4.00  

20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 News18 Kannada 0.10  

23 Star Sports 3 19.00  

24 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

25 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

26 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 201.70  

58 SVP Lite Telugu Hindi 1 Star Plus 19.00 118.00  



2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 National Geographic 3.00  

5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

6 The History Channel 3.00  

7 Hungama TV 2.00  

8 Nick Jr 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Sonic 2.00  

11 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

12 Star Gold 19.00  

13 Star Gold 2 5.00  

14 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

15 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

16 Maa Movies 19.00  

17 Maa Gold 9.00  

18 Maa Music 5.00  

19 CNBC TV18 4.00  

20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 Star Sports 3 19.00  

23 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  

24 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  

25 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 212.60  

59 SVP Hindi Lite Telugu 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

118.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 National Geographic 3.00  

5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

6 The History Channel 3.00  

7 Hungama TV 2.00  

8 Nick Jr 1.00  

9 Nick 7.00  

10 Sonic 2.00  

11 Colors Cineplex 15.00  



12 Star Gold 19.00  

13 Star Gold 2 5.00  

14 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

15 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

16 Maa Movies 19.00  

17 Maa Gold 9.00  

18 Maa Music 5.00  

19 CNBC TV18 4.00  

20 CNN News18 0.50  

21 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

22 Star Sports 3 19.00  

23 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

24 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

25 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 212.60  

60 
SVP Lite Telugu Mini 

Hindi 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

104.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 National Geographic 3.00  

4 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

5 The History Channel 3.00  

6 Hungama TV 2.00  

7 Nick Jr 1.00  

8 Nick 7.00  

9 Sonic 2.00  

10 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

11 Star Gold 19.00  

12 Maa Movies 19.00  

13 Maa Gold 9.00  

14 Maa Music 5.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

18 Star Sports 3 19.00  

19 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  

20 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  

21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  



  Total Sum of MRP 187.60  

61 SVP Lite Kannada Marathi 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

142.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  

4 Star Suvarna 19.00  

5 Colors Super 1.00  

6 Star Pravah 19.00  

7 Colors Marathi 15.00  

8 National Geographic 3.00  

9 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

10 The History Channel 3.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Nick Jr 1.00  

13 Nick 7.00  

14 Sonic 2.00  

15 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

16 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

17 Star Gold 19.00  

18 Star Gold 2 5.00  

19 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

20 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

21 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

22 Pravah Picture 6.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 News18 Kannada 0.10  

27 News18 Marathi 0.10  

28 Star Sports 3 19.00  

29 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

30 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

31 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 256.80  

62 SVP Marathi Lite Kannada 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

142.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Bharat 15.00  



4 Star Suvarna 19.00  

5 Colors Super 1.00  

6 Star Pravah 19.00  

7 Colors Marathi 15.00  

8 National Geographic 3.00  

9 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

10 The History Channel 3.00  

11 Hungama TV 2.00  

12 Nick Jr 1.00  

13 Nick 7.00  

14 Sonic 2.00  

15 Colors Cineplex 15.00  

16 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

17 Star Gold 19.00  

18 Star Gold 2 5.00  

19 Star Gold Romance 3.00  

20 Star Gold Thrills 2.00  

21 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

22 Pravah Picture 6.00  

23 CNBC TV18 4.00  

24 CNN News18 0.50  

25 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

26 News18 Kannada 0.10  

27 News18 Marathi 0.10  

28 Star Sports 3 19.00  

29 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

30 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

31 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 256.80  

63 
SVP Lite Kannada Marathi 

Mini 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

125.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Suvarna 19.00  

4 Colors Super 1.00  

5 Star Pravah 19.00  

6 Colors Marathi 15.00  

7 National Geographic 3.00  



8 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

9 The History Channel 3.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Nick 7.00  

13 Sonic 2.00  

14 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

15 Star Gold 19.00  

16 Suvarna Plus 10.00  

17 Pravah Picture 6.00  

18 CNBC TV18 4.00  

19 CNN News18 0.50  

20 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

21 News18 Kannada 0.10  

22 News18 Marathi 0.10  

23 Star Sports 3 19.00  

24 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  

25 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  

26 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 216.80  

64 
SVP Marathi Lite Kannada 

Mini 

1 Star Plus 19.00 

125.00 

 

2 Colors 19.00  

3 Star Suvarna 19.00  

4 Colors Super 1.00  

5 Star Pravah 19.00  

6 Colors Marathi 15.00  

7 National Geographic 3.00  

8 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

9 The History Channel 3.00  

10 Hungama TV 2.00  

11 Nick Jr 1.00  

12 Nick 7.00  

13 Sonic 2.00  

14 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  

15 Star Gold 19.00  

16 Suvarna Plus 10.00  



17 Pravah Picture 6.00  

18 CNBC TV18 4.00  

19 CNN News18 0.50  

20 CNBC Awaz 0.10  

21 News18 Kannada 0.10  

22 News18 Marathi 0.10  

23 Star Sports 3 19.00  

24 Star Sports 1 Hindi 19.00  

25 Star Sports 2 Hindi 19.00  

26 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 216.80  

65 SVP Tamil Malayalam 

1 Asianet 19.00 

100.00 

 

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  

3 Vijay 19.00  

4 Vijay Super 10.00  

5 Colors Tamil 5.00  

6 National Geographic 3.00  

7 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

8 The History Channel 3.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Nick 7.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

14 Asianet Movies 19.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 News18 Kerala 0.10  

18 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

19 Star Sports 3 19.00  

20 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  

21 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  

22 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 163.70  

66 SVP Malayalam Tamil 
1 Asianet 19.00 

100.00  

2 Asianet Plus 7.00  



3 Vijay 19.00  

4 Vijay Super 10.00  

5 Colors Tamil 5.00  

6 National Geographic 3.00  

7 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  

8 The History Channel 3.00  

9 Hungama TV 2.00  

10 Nick Jr 1.00  

11 Nick 7.00  

12 Sonic 2.00  

13 Vijay Takkar 2.00  

14 Asianet Movies 19.00  

15 CNBC TV18 4.00  

16 CNN News18 0.50  

17 News18 Kerala 0.10  

18 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  

19 Star Sports 3 19.00  

20 Star Sports 1 19.00  

21 Star Sports 2 19.00  

22 Star Sports Khel 1.00  

  Total Sum of MRP 163.70  

67 SVP Tamil Lite Telugu 

1 Vijay 19.00 

84.00 

 
2 Vijay Super 10.00  
3 Colors Tamil 5.00  
4 National Geographic 3.00  
5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
6 The History Channel 3.00  
7 Hungama TV 2.00  
8 Nick Jr 1.00  
9 Nick 7.00  
10 Sonic 2.00  
11 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
15 Star Sports 3 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  
17 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  
18 Maa Movies 19.00  



19 Maa Gold 9.00  
20 Maa Music 5.00  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 151.60  

68 SVP Lite Telugu Tamil 

1 Vijay 19.00 

84.00 

 
2 Vijay Super 10.00  
3 Colors Tamil 5.00  
4 National Geographic 3.00  
5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
6 The History Channel 3.00  
7 Hungama TV 2.00  
8 Nick Jr 1.00  
9 Nick 7.00  
10 Sonic 2.00  
11 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
15 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  
17 Star Sports 3 19.00  
18 Maa Movies 19.00  
19 Maa Gold 9.00  
20 Maa Music 5.00  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 151.60  

69 SVP Mini Telugu Kannada 

1 National Geographic 3.00 

84.00 

 
2 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
3 The History Channel 3.00  
4 Hungama TV 2.00  
5 Nick Jr 1.00  
6 Nick 7.00  
7 Sonic 2.00  
8 Maa Movies 19.00  
9 Maa Gold 9.00  
10 Maa Music 5.00  
11 CNBC TV18 4.00  
12 CNN News18 0.50  
13 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  
14 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  
15 Star Sports 3 19.00  
16 Star Suvarna 19.00  



17 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
18 Colors Super 1.00  
19 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
20 News18 Kannada 0.10  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 152.60  

70 SVP Mini Kannada Telugu 

1 National Geographic 3.00 

84.00 

 
2 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
3 The History Channel 3.00  
4 Hungama TV 2.00  
5 Nick Jr 1.00  
6 Nick 7.00  
7 Sonic 2.00  
8 Maa Movies 19.00  
9 Maa Gold 9.00  
10 Maa Music 5.00  
11 CNBC TV18 4.00  
12 CNN News18 0.50  
13 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
14 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
15 Star Sports 3 19.00  
16 Star Suvarna 19.00  
17 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
18 Colors Super 1.00  
19 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
20 News18 Kannada 0.10  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 152.60  

71 SVP Tamil Lite Kannada 

1 Vijay 19.00 

86.00 

 
2 Vijay Super 10.00  
3 Colors Tamil 5.00  
4 National Geographic 3.00  
5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
6 The History Channel 3.00  
7 Hungama TV 2.00  
8 Nick Jr 1.00  
9 Nick 7.00  
10 Sonic 2.00  
11 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  



15 Star Sports 3 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Tamil 19.00  
17 Star Sports 1 Tamil 19.00  
18 Star Suvarna 19.00  
19 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
20 Colors Super 1.00  
21 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
22 News18 Kannada 0.10  
23 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 155.70  

72 SVP Lite Kannada Tamil 

1 Vijay 19.00 

86.00 

 
2 Vijay Super 10.00  
3 Colors Tamil 5.00  
4 National Geographic 3.00  
5 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
6 The History Channel 3.00  
7 Hungama TV 2.00  
8 Nick Jr 1.00  
9 Nick 7.00  
10 Sonic 2.00  
11 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
15 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
17 Star Sports 3 19.00  
18 Star Suvarna 19.00  
19 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
20 Colors Super 1.00  
21 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
22 News18 Kannada 0.10  
23 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 155.70  

73 SVP All South Lite Kannada 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

130.00 

 
2 Colors Super 1.00  
3 Asianet 19.00  
4 Asianet Plus 7.00  
5 Vijay 19.00  
6 Vijay Super 10.00  
7 Colors Tamil 5.00  
8 National Geographic 3.00  



9 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
10 The History Channel 3.00  
11 Hungama TV 2.00  
12 Nick Jr 1.00  
13 Nick 7.00  
14 Sonic 2.00  
15 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
16 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
17 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
18 Asianet Movies 19.00  
19 Maa Movies 19.00  
20 Maa Gold 9.00  
21 Maa Music 5.00  
22 News18 Kannada 0.10  
23 News18 Kerala 0.10  
24 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
25 Star Sports 3 19.00  
26 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
27 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
28 CNBC TV18 4.00  
29 CNN News18 0.50  
30 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 233.80  

74 SVP All South 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

130.00 

 
2 Colors Super 1.00  
3 Asianet 19.00  
4 Asianet Plus 7.00  
5 Vijay 19.00  
6 Vijay Super 10.00  
7 Colors Tamil 5.00  
8 National Geographic 3.00  
9 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
10 The History Channel 3.00  
11 Hungama TV 2.00  
12 Nick Jr 1.00  
13 Nick 7.00  
14 Sonic 2.00  
15 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
16 Vijay Takkar 2.00  
17 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
18 Asianet Movies 19.00  
19 Maa Movies 19.00  



20 Maa Gold 9.00  
21 Maa Music 5.00  
22 News18 Kannada 0.10  
23 News18 Kerala 0.10  
24 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
25 Star Sports 3 19.00  
26 Star Sports 2 19.00  
27 Star Sports 1 19.00  
28 CNBC TV18 4.00  
29 CNN News18 0.50  
30 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 233.80  

75 SVP Lite Telugu Odia 

1 National Geographic 3.00 

80.00 

 
2 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
3 The History Channel 3.00  
4 Hungama TV 2.00  
5 Nick Jr 1.00  
6 Nick 7.00  
7 Sonic 2.00  
8 Maa Movies 19.00  
9 Maa Gold 9.00  
10 Maa Music 5.00  
11 CNBC TV18 4.00  
12 CNN News18 0.50  
13 Star Sports 1 Telugu 19.00  
14 Star Sports 2 Telugu 19.00  
15 Star Sports 3 19.00  
16 Star Kiran 15.00  
17 News18 Odia 0.10  
18 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 130.60  

76 
SVP Lite Kannada Mini 

Hindi 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

87.00 

 
2 Colors Super 1.00  
3 National Geographic 3.00  
4 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
5 The History Channel 3.00  
6 Hungama TV 2.00  
7 Nick Jr 1.00  
8 Nick 7.00  
9 Sonic 2.00  
10 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
11 Suvarna Plus 10.00  



12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Kannada 0.10  
15 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
17 Star Sports 3 19.00  
18 Star Plus 19.00  
19 Colors 19.00  
20 CNBC Awaz 0.10  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 157.70  

77 
SVP Lite Kannada Mini 

Tamil 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

80.00 

 
2 Colors Super 1.00  
3 National Geographic 3.00  
4 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
5 The History Channel 3.00  
6 Hungama TV 2.00  
7 Nick Jr 1.00  
8 Nick 7.00  
9 Sonic 2.00  
10 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
11 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Kannada 0.10  
15 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
17 Star Sports 3 19.00  
18 Vijay 19.00  
19 Colors Tamil 5.00  
20 News18 Tamil Nadu 0.10  
21 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 143.70  

78 
SVP Lite Kannada Mini 

Malayalam 

1 Star Suvarna 19.00 

80.00 

 
2 Colors Super 1.00  
3 National Geographic 3.00  
4 Nat Geo Wild 2.00  
5 The History Channel 3.00  
6 Hungama TV 2.00  
7 Nick Jr 1.00  
8 Nick 7.00  
9 Sonic 2.00  



10 Colors Kannada Cinema 7.00  
11 Suvarna Plus 10.00  
12 CNBC TV18 4.00  
13 CNN News18 0.50  
14 News18 Kannada 0.10  
15 Star Sports 1 Kannada 19.00  
16 Star Sports 2 Kannada 19.00  
17 Star Sports 3 19.00  
18 Asianet 19.00  
19 News18 Kerala 0.10  
20 Star Sports Khel 1.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 138.70  

79 Disney Kids Pack 

1 Disney Channel 12.00 

17.00 

 
2 Super Hungama 4.00  
3 Disney Junior 4.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 20.00  

80 Star Disney Kids Pack 

1 Disney Channel 12.00 

24.00 

 
2 Super Hungama 4.00  
3 Disney Junior 4.00  
4 Hungama TV 2.00  
5 Nick Jr 1.00  
6 Nick 7.00  
7 Sonic 2.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 32.00  

81 Disney Kids Pack HD 

1 Disney Channel HD 17.00 

20.00 

 
2 Super Hungama 4.00  
3 Disney Junior 4.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 25.00  

82 Star Disney Kids Pack HD 

1 Disney Channel HD 17.00 

32.00 

 
2 Super Hungama 4.00  
3 Disney Junior 4.00  
4 Hungama TV 2.00  
5 Nick HD+ 10.00  
6 Nick Jr 1.00  
7 Nick 7.00  
8 Sonic 2.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 47.00  

83 Star FTA Pack 

1 Colors Rishtey 0.00 

0.00 

 
2 Star Utsav 0.00  
3 Star Utsav Movies 0.00  

4 
Colors Cineplex 

Bollywood 
0.00 

 



5 
Colors Cineplex 

Superhits 
0.00 

 
6 News18 India 0.00  
  Total Sum of MRP 0.00  

 

 

  



 

 

Culver Max Entertainment Private Limited  

S.No Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet 

A-la-carte MRP 

of Channel                       

(in Rs)                

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet 

(in Rs.)             

(excluding taxes) 

1 
Happy India 

Smart - Hindi 2.0 

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

53.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 Sony Yay! 4.00 

7 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

8 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 90.00 

2 

Happy India 

Smart - 

Marathi 2.0 

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

56.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 Sony Yay! 4.00 

7 SONY MARATHI 6.00 

8 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

9 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 96.00 

3 

Happy India 

Smart - 

Bangla 2.0  

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

56.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 Sony Yay! 4.00 

7 SONY AATH 6.00 

8 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 



9 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 96.00 

4 

Happy India 

Smart Plus - 

Hindi 2.0 

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

90.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 SONY PIX 10.00 

7 Sony Yay! 4.00 

8 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

9 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

10 SONY SPORTS TEN 2 19.00 

11 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

12 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 157.00 

5 

Happy India 

Smart Plus - 

Marathi 2.0 

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

93.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 SONY PIX 10.00 

7 Sony Yay! 4.00 

8 SONY MARATHI 6.00 

9 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

10 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

11 SONY SPORTS TEN 2 19.00 

12 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

13 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 163.00 

6 

Happy India 

Smart Plus - 

Bangla 2.0 

1 SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

93.00 

2 SONY SAB 19.00 

3 SONY MAX 19.00 

4 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

5 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

6 SONY PIX 10.00 

7 Sony Yay! 4.00 

8 SONY AATH 6.00 



9 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

10 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

11 SONY SPORTS TEN 2 19.00 

12 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

13 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 163.00 

7 

Happy India 

Smart 2.0 - South 

1 

1 Sony Yay! 4.00 

28.00 

2 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

3 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

4 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 45.00 

8 

Happy India 

Smart 2.0 - South 

2 

1 Sony Yay! 4.00 

28.00 

2 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

3 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

4 SONY SPORTS TEN 4 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 45.00 

9 

Happy India 

Smart Plus - 

South 2.0 

1 

SONY 

ENTERTAINMENT 

TELEVISION 

19.00 

45.00 

2 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

3 Sony Yay! 4.00 

4 SONY PIX 10.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

6 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

7 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 76.00 

10 
Happy India 

Sports Action 2.0 

1 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

50.00 

2 SONY SPORTS TEN 2 19.00 

3 SONY SPORTS TEN 3 19.00 

4 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 76.00 

11 

Happy India 

Sports Action 

- South 2.0 

1 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 19.00 

50.00 

2 SONY SPORTS TEN 2 19.00 

3 SONY SPORTS TEN 4 19.00 

4 SONY SPORTS TEN 5 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 76.00 

12 

Happy India 

English 

Delight 2.0 

1 SONY BBC EARTH 3.00 

13.00 
2 SONY PIX 10.00 

3 Sony Yay! 4.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 17.00 

13 

Happy India 

Smart HD - 

Hindi 2.0 

1 SONY MAX HD 19.00 

33.00 2 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

3 SONY MAX 2 2.00 



4 Sony Yay! 4.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 49.00 

14 

Happy India 

Smart HD - 

Marathi 2.0 

1 SONY MAX HD 19.00 

35.00 

2 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

3 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

4 Sony Yay! 4.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

6 SONY MARATHI 6.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 55.00 

15 

Happy India 

Smart HD - 

Bangla 2.0 

1 SONY MAX HD 19.00 

35.00 

2 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

3 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

4 Sony Yay! 4.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

6 SONY AATH 6.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 55.00 

16 

Happy India 

Smart HD 

Plus - Hindi 2.0 

1 SONY MAX HD 19.00 

53.00 

2 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

3 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

4 Sony Yay! 4.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

6 SONY PIX HD 19.00 

7 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 

HD 

19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 87.00 

17 

Happy India 

Smart HD 2.0 

South 

1 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

45.00 

2 SONY PIX HD 19.00 

3 Sony Yay! 4.00 

4 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 

HD 

19.00 

5 SONY SPORTS TEN 4 

HD 

19.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 80.00 

18 

Happy India 

English 

Delight HD 2.0 

1 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 

33.00 
2 SONY PIX HD 19.00 

3 Sony Yay! 4.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 42.00 

19 
Happy India 

All HD 2.0 

1 SONY MAX HD 19.00 

57.00 

2 SONY MAX 1 # 5.00 

3 SONY MAX 2 2.00 

4 Sony Yay! 4.00 

5 SONY BBC EARTH HD 19.00 



6 SONY PIX HD 19.00 

7 SONY SPORTS TEN 1 

HD 

19.00 

8 SONY AATH 6.00 

9 SONY MARATHI 6.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 99.00 

 

  



Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited 

S.No Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet 

A-la-carte MRP of 

Channel                 

(in Rs)               

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet         

(in Rs.)            

(excluding taxes) 

1 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Hindi SD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

53.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Punjabi 10.00 

7 Zing 0.10 

8 Zee Zest 1.00 

9 Zee Café 3.00 

10 &flix 5.00 

11 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 85.20 

2 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Hindi SD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

53.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Punjabi 10.00 

7 Zing 0.10 

8 Zee Zest 1.00 

9 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 77.20 

3 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Marathi SD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

59.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Marathi   19.00 

7 Zee Yuva 1.00 

8 Zee Talkies   9.00 

9 Zing 0.10 

10 Zee Zest 1.00 

11 Zee Café 3.00 

12 &flix 5.00 



13 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 104.20 

4 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Marathi SD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

59.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Marathi   19.00 

7 Zee Yuva 1.00 

8 Zee Talkies   9.00 

9 Zing 0.10 

10 Zee Zest 1.00 

11 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 96.20 

5 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Bangla SD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

59.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Bangla  19.00 

7 Zee Bangla Sonar 10.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest 1.00 

10 Zee Café 3.00 

11 &flix 5.00 

12 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 104.20 

6 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Bangla SD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

59.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Bangla  19.00 

7 Zee Bangla Sonar 10.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest 1.00 

10 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 96.20 

7 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Odia SD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

54.00 
2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 



5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Sarthak 19.00 

7 Zing 0.10 

8 Zee Zest 1.00 

9 Zee Café 3.00 

10 &flix 5.00 

11 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 94.20 

8 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Odia SD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

54.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Sarthak 19.00 

7 Zing 0.10 

8 Zee Zest 1.00 

9 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 86.20 

9 
Zee Prime Pack 

Tamil SD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

24.00 

2 Zee Tamil 19.00 

3 Zee Thirai 10.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

6 Zee Café 3.00 

7 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 41.10 

10 
Zee Prime Pack 

Tamil SD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

24.00 

2 Zee Tamil 19.00 

3 Zee Thirai 10.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 33.10 

11 
Zee Family Pack 

Tamil SD  

1 Zee TV 19.00 

39.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Tamil 19.00 

4 Zee Thirai 10.00 

5 Zing 0.10 

6 Zee Zest 1.00 

7 Zee Café 3.00 

8 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 60.10 

12 1 Zee TV 19.00 79.00 



Zee All-in-One 

Pack Tamil SD 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Tamil 19.00 

7 Zee Thirai 10.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest 1.00 

10 Zee Café 3.00 

11 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 104.10 

13 
Zee Prime Pack 

Telugu SD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

31.00 

2 Zee Telugu 19.00 

3 Zee Cinemalu 15.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

6 Zee Café 3.00 

7 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 46.10 

14 
Zee Prime Pack 

Telugu SD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

31.00 

2 Zee Telugu 19.00 

3 Zee Cinemalu 15.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 38.10 

15 
Zee Family Pack 

Telugu SD  

1 Zee TV 19.00 

39.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Telugu 19.00 

4 Zee Cinemalu 15.00 

5 Zing 0.10 

6 Zee Zest 1.00 

7 Zee Café 3.00 

8 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 65.10 

16 
Zee All-in-One 

Pack Telugu SD 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

79.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Telugu 19.00 

7 Zee Cinemalu 15.00 

8 Zing 0.10 



9 Zee Zest 1.00 

10 Zee Café 3.00 

11 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 109.10 

17 
Zee Prime Pack 

Kannada SD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

31.00 

2 Zee Kannada 19.00 

3 Zee Power 15.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

6 Zee Café 3.00 

7 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 46.10 

18 
Zee Prime Pack 

Kannada SD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

31.00 

2 Zee Kannada 19.00 

3 Zee Power 15.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 38.10 

19 
Zee Family Pack 

Kannada SD  

1 Zee TV 19.00 

39.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Kannada 19.00 

4 Zee Power 15.00 

5 Zing 0.10 

6 Zee Zest 1.00 

7 Zee Café 3.00 

8 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 65.10 

20 

Zee All-in-One 

Pack Kannada 

SD 

1 Zee TV 19.00 

79.00 

2 &TV 10.00 

3 Zee Cinema 19.00 

4 &pictures 15.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 Zee Kannada 19.00 

7 Zee Power 15.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest 1.00 

10 Zee Café 3.00 

11 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 109.10 

21 

Zee Prime Pack 

Malayalam SD 

(A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

13.00 2 Zee Keralam 10.00 

3 Zing 0.10 



4 Zee Zest 1.00 

5 Zee Café 3.00 

6 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 22.10 

22 

Zee Prime Pack 

Malayalam SD 

(B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

13.00 

2 Zee Keralam 10.00 

3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest 1.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 14.10 

23 
Zee Family Pack 

Malayalam SD  

1 Zee TV 19.00 

27.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Keralam 10.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest 1.00 

6 Zee Café 3.00 

7 &flix 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 41.10 

24 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Hindi HD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

89.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Punjabi 10.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Café HD 5.00 

11 &flix HD 10.00 

12 &prive HD 3.00 

13 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 121.20 

25 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Hindi HD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

89.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Punjabi 10.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 103.20 



26 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Marathi 

HD (A) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

109.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Marathi HD 19.00 

8 Zee Yuva 1.00 

9 Zee Talkies HD 19.00 

10 Zing 0.10 

11 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

12 Zee Café HD 5.00 

13 &flix HD 10.00 

14 &prive HD 3.00 

15 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 150.20 

27 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Marathi 

HD (B) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

109.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Marathi HD 19.00 

8 Zee Yuva 1.00 

9 Zee Talkies HD 19.00 

10 Zing 0.10 

11 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

12 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 132.20 

28 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Bangla HD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

99.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Bangla HD 19.00 

8 Zee Bangla Sonar 10.00 

9 Zing 0.10 

10 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

11 Zee Café HD 5.00 

12 &flix HD 10.00 

13 &prive HD 3.00 



14 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 140.20 

29 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Bangla HD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

99.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Bangla HD 19.00 

8 Zee Bangla Sonar 10.00 

9 Zing 0.10 

10 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

11 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 122.20 

30 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Odia HD 

(A) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

89.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 
 

7 
 

Zee Sarthak 
19.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Café HD 5.00 

11 &flix HD 10.00 

12 &prive HD 3.00 

13 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 130.20 

31 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Odia HD 

(B) 

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

89.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 
 

7 
 

Zee Sarthak 
19.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Classic 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 112.20 

32 
Zee Prime Pack 

Tamil HD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 
37.00 

2 Zee Tamil HD  19.00 



3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

5 Zee Café HD 5.00 

6 &flix HD 10.00 

7 &prive HD 3.00 

8 Zee Thirai 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 60.10 

33 
Zee Prime Pack 

Tamil HD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

37.00 

2 Zee Tamil HD  19.00 

3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

5 Zee Thirai 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 42.10 

34 
Zee Family Pack 

Tamil HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

54.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Tamil HD  19.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

6 Zee Café HD 5.00 

7 &flix HD 10.00 

8 &prive HD 3.00 

9 Zee Thirai 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 79.10 

35 
Zee All-in-One 

Pack Tamil HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

120.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Tamil HD  19.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Café HD 5.00 

11 &flix HD 10.00 

12 &prive HD 3.00 

13 Zee Thirai 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 140.10 

36 
Zee Prime Pack 

Telugu HD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

49.00 

2 Zee Telugu HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinemalu HD 19.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest HD 10.00 



6 Zee Café HD 5.00 

7 &flix HD 10.00 

8 &prive HD 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 69.10 

37 
Zee Prime Pack 

Telugu HD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

49.00 

2 Zee Telugu HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinemalu HD 19.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 51.10 

38 
Zee Family Pack 

Telugu HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

54.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Telugu HD 19.00 

4 Zee Cinemalu HD 19.00 

5 Zing 0.10 

6 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

7 Zee Café HD 5.00 

8 &flix HD 10.00 

9 &prive HD 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 88.10 

39 
Zee All-In-One 

Pack Telugu HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

120.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Telugu HD 19.00 

8 Zee Cinemalu HD 19.00 

9 Zing 0.10 

10 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

11 Zee Café HD 5.00 

12 &flix HD 10.00 

13 &prive HD 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 149.10 

40 
Zee Prime Pack 

Kannada HD (A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

37.00 

2 Zee Kannada HD 19.00 

3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

5 Zee Café HD 5.00 

6 &flix HD 10.00 

7 &prive HD 3.00 

8 Zee Power 15.00 



  Total Sum of MRP 65.10 

41 
Zee Prime Pack 

Kannada HD (B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

37.00 

2 Zee Kannada HD 19.00 

3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

5 Zee Power 15.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 47.10 

42 
Zee Family Pack 

Kannada HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

54.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Kannada HD 19.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

6 Zee Café HD 5.00 

7 &flix HD 10.00 

8 &prive HD 3.00 

9 Zee Power 15.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 84.10 

43 

Zee All-In-One 

Pack Kannada 

HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

120.00 

2 &TV HD 19.00 

3 Zee Cinema HD 19.00 

4 &pictures HD 19.00 

5 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

6 &xplor HD 4.00 

7 Zee Kannada HD 19.00 

8 Zing 0.10 

9 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

10 Zee Café HD 5.00 

11 &flix HD 10.00 

12 &prive HD 3.00 

13 Zee Power 15.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 145.10 

44 

Zee Prime Pack 

Malayalam HD 

(A) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

26.00 

2 Zee Keralam HD 15.00 

3 Zing 0.10 

4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

5 Zee Café HD 5.00 

6 &flix HD 10.00 

7 &prive HD 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 46.10 

45 

Zee Prime Pack 

Malayalam HD 

(B) 

1 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

26.00 2 Zee Keralam HD 15.00 

3 Zing 0.10 



4 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 28.10 

46 
Zee Family Pack 

Malayalam HD  

1 Zee TV HD 19.00 

40.00 

2 Zee Bollywood 3.00 

3 Zee Keralam HD 15.00 

4 Zing 0.10 

5 Zee Zest HD 10.00 

6 Zee Café HD 5.00 

7 &flix HD 10.00 

8 &prive HD 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 65.10 

 

  



 

Zee Media Corporation Limited 

S.No Bouquet Name S.NO. Channels in Bouquet 

A-la-carte MRP of 

Channel                 

(in Rs)               

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet         

(in Rs.)            

(excluding taxes) 

1 
ZMCL Family 

Pack SD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

1.50 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 
Zee Delhi NCR 

Haryana 
0.10 

6 
Zee Punjab Himachal 

Haryana  
0.10 

7 
 Zee Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand 
0.10 

8 Zee 24 Ghanta 0.10 

9 Zee Bihar Jharkhand 0.10 

10 Zee 24 Taas 0.10 

11 
Zee Madhaya Pradesh 

Chhattsgarh 
0.10 

12 Zee Rajasthan News 0.10 

13 Zee Kannada News 0.10 

14 Zee Telugu News 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 2.30 

2 
ZMCL  North 

Pack SD  

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

1.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 
Zee Delhi NCR 

Haryana 
0.10 

6 
Zee Punjab Himachal 

Haryana 
0.10 

7 
 Zee Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand 
0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 1.60 

3 
ZMCL East Pack 

SD  

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

1.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee 24 Ghanta 0.10 

6 Zee Bihar Jharkhand 0.10 



  Total Sum of MRP 1.50 

4 
ZMCL West 

Pack SD  

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

1.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee 24 Taas 0.10 

6 
Zee Madhaya Pradesh 

Chhattsgarh 
0.10 

7 Zee Rajasthan News 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 1.60 

5 
ZMCL South 

Pack  SD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

1.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee Kannada News 0.10 

6 Zee Telugu News 0.10 

  Total Sum of MRP 1.50 

6 
ZMCL Family 

Pack HD  

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

 

3.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 
Zee Delhi NCR 

Haryana 
0.10 

6 
Zee Punjab Himachal 

Haryana  
0.10 

7 
 Zee Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand 
0.10 

8 Zee 24 Ghanta 0.10 

9 Zee Bihar Jharkhand 0.10 

10 Zee 24 Taas 0.10 

11 
Zee Madhaya Pradesh 

Chhattsgarh 
0.10 

12 Zee Rajasthan News 0.10 

13 Zee Kannada News 0.10 

14 Zee Telugu News 0.10 

15 Zee News HD 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 3.80 

7 
ZMCL North 

Pack  HD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

2.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 
Zee Delhi NCR 

Haryana 
0.10 



6 
Zee Punjab Himachal 

Haryana  
0.10 

7 
 Zee Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand 
0.10 

8 Zee News HD 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 3.10 

8 
ZMCL East Pack  

HD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

2.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee 24 Ghanta 0.10 

6 Zee Bihar Jharkhand 0.10 

7 Zee News HD 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 3.00 

9 
ZMCL West 

Pack  HD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

2.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee 24 Taas 0.10 

6 
Zee Madhaya Pradesh 

Chhattsgarh 
0.10 

7 Zee Rajasthan News 0.10 

8 Zee News HD 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 3.10 

10 
ZMCL South 

Pack  HD 

1 Zee Bharat 0.10 

2.00 

2 Zee Business 0.10 

3 Salaam TV  0.10 

4 WION 1.00 

5 Zee Kannada News 0.10 

6 Zee Telugu News 0.10 

7 Zee News HD 1.50 

  Total Sum of MRP 3.00 

 

 

 

 



Kalaignar TV Pvt Ltd 

S. No. 
Bouquet 

Name 
S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte 

MRP of 

Channel                            

(in Rs.)                

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of 

Bouquet                       

(in Rs.)                    

(excluding 

taxes) 

1 Bouquet  

1 Kalaignar TV 19.00 

35.00 

2 Kalaignar Isaiaruvi 4.00 

3 Kalaignar Siripolli 8.00 

4 Kalaignar Murasu 12.00 

5 Kalaignar Sethigal 1.00 

6 Kalaignar Chithiram 6.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 50.00 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

BBC GLOBAL NEWS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte 

MRP of 

Channel                        

(in Rs.)                      

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of 

Bouquet                         

(in Rs.)                                

(excluding 

taxes) 

1 
BBC INDIA 

BOUQUET 

1 BBC World News 1.50 

3.00 2 Cbeebies 3.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 4.50 

      
 

 

 

 

 

 

Sidharth Broadcasting Private Limited  

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte 

MRP of 

Channel                            

(in Rs.)                

(excluding 

taxes) 

MRP of 

Bouquet                       

(in Rs.)                    

(excluding 

taxes) 

1 
Sidharth Odia 

Pack 

1 SIDHARTH TV 14.00 

20.99 

2 SIDHARTH UTSAV 3.46 

3 SIDHARTH GOLD 3.46 

4 JAY JAGANNATH 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 25.92 



IN10 Media Private Limited 

S. No. Bouquet Name S.No. Channels in Bouquet  

A la Carte MRP of 

Channel                        

(in Rs.)                      

(excluding taxes) 

MRP of Bouquet                         

(in Rs.)                                

(excluding taxes) 

1 
IN10 VALUE 

PACK 

1 EPIC 5.00 

10.00 
2 GUBBARE 5.00 

3 ISHARA TV 5.00 

  Total Sum of MRP 15.00 

      
 


